

\216  
ITEM NO.13  
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7386-7389 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,BELAPUR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.LIME CHEMICAL LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.  
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.  
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted three weeks' time for  
filing the statement of case.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master