

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7386-7389/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.LIME CHEMICAL LTD. & ORS.
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the parties, post
on Tuesday i.e. 05.04.2016.(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.04.16
10:38:23 IST
Reason: