

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEALS No. 7386-7389 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR
... Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S. LIME CHEMICAL LTD. AND ORS. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Since the tax effect is low, we are not inclined to entertain these appeals.

These appeals are dismissed on that ground alone. The question of law raised, is however left open.

.....CJI.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(R.BANUMATHI)

New Delhi,
Dated: 12 th
April, 2016.

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7386-7389/2008
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,BELAPUR Appellant(s)
VERSUS

M/S.LIME CHEMICAL LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For final disposal)

Date : 12/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Braj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Makrand D.Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.
(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khara)
AR-cum-PS Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)